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Please find contact information, a recording of the meeting, and the links and articles shared during our meeting below:
 
Panelists:
David White, dw@columbusregion.com, One Columbus, mentioned a few Ohio based job search website: https://jobsearch.ohio.gov, https://employcolumbusnow.org/#/, https://cantstopcolumbus.com/
Angie Atwood, aatwood@ColumbusAirports.com, Columbus Regional Airport Authority, mentioned the resources in the Rickenbacker area: https://rickenbackeradvantage.com/warehouse-distribution/workforce-community-advantages/workforce-networks  
Kelly Fuller, KellyFuller@COLUMBUS.ORG, Columbus Chamber shared  COVID-19 resources at the Columbus Chamber: https://columbus.org/
Opal Brant, obrant@wdbco.org, Workforce Development Board of Central Ohio referred to the virtual Central Ohio Reemployment and Resource Event: https://www.omjcfc.org/virtual-events
 
Participants mentioned this resources:
Dr. Dan Good: American Enterprise Institute’s  “Road Map to Reopening.”: https://www.aei.org/research-products/report/national-coronavirus-response-a-road-map-to-reopening/
Jennifer Robinson: Franklin County Public Health website: https://covid-19.myfcph.org/
Jordan Keiser: https://www.columbusunderground.com/where-to-buy-cloth-face-masks-support-small-businesses-ae1
 
Opal Brant’s healthcare sector links:
•         BACH Supervisor Apprenticeship  Baltimore Alliance for Careers in Healthcare
•         Economic Inclusion/Diversity Inclusion Initiatives  Baltimore Public Health Workforce Collaborative
•         Chicagoland Healthcare Workforce Collaborative
•         Health Careers Collaborative of Greater Cincinnati
Healthcare sector partners included on the call:
· Karen Bryer, Director of Talent Acquisition, The Ohio State University Medical Center, Karen.Bryer@osumc.edu
· Marcey McDonald, Director of Employment Services, Nationwide Children Hospital, Marcey.Mcdonald@nationwidechildrens.org
 
Additional business partners expressing interest in connecting with K-12 partners:
Tracy Spikes, SpikesTL@cota.com, Central Ohio Transit Authority
Traci Luers, Traci.Luers@dot.ohio.gov, Ohio Department of Transportation
Mandy Morton, MMorton@ohiocat.com, Ohio Caterpillar  
Vanessa Jester, vjester@tcco.com, Turner Construction
Tiyana Payne, tiyana.payne@wlt.com, Williams Lea
 
Zoom playback:
https://zoom.us/rec/play/tJIkcO-uqTw3G9bE5gSDUfMqW47uKKis2nJM8vJZzBu8ACYHYwWhY-YXNup7WOkwYqJq6n-pN9Du26Ae?autoplay=true&startTime=1587564090000  

